
1

1

2

2

3

3

4

4

5

5

6

6

7

7

8

8

D D

C C

B B

A A

Checked
Drawn

06.12.2017

SGP30_SHTC1
Main

Version
Prj-Nr

:

File

Date
:
:
:
:

:

Sensirion AG
Laubisrütistr. 50
CH-8712 Stäfa
Switzerland

MAL
STT
5244920
1

SGP30_SHTC1.SchDoc

Bestueckungsmarken

1 12 23 34 45 56 67 78 89 910 10

ST4

11

22

33

44

55

66

77

88

ST2

1 12 23 34 45 56 67 78 8

ST5

11

22

33

44

55

66

ST3

AR
DU

IN
O

50V/X7R

C3
100n

50V/X7R

C4
100n

A0
A1
A2
A3
A4
A5

D3
D4
D5
D6
D7

D8

D12
D13

AREF
SDA
SCL

GND

GND
GND
5V
3V3
RESET
IOREF
NC

VIN

An
al

og
 IN

PO
W

ER

DI
GI

TA
L

DI
GI

TA
L

1V8

SCL

SDA

1V8IN1

G
N

D
2

EN3 NC 4OUT 5

IC1
MIC5235-1.8YM5

1

3 2

T1
BSS138

1

3 2

T2
BSS138

SCL_1V8

SDA_1V8

1V8 1V8

GND

GND GNDGND

GND GND

R1
10k

R2
10k

R3
10k R4

10k

Sensirion
The Sensor Company

Logo1

16V/X5R

C1
1u

16V/X5R

C2
2u2

Voltage Regulator

GND

GND

Level Shifter SGPC3
I2C Address: 0x58

SDA

SCL
GND

Vext 3V ... 5V

for jumper cablesRed

LED1
LTST-C190KRKT

Green

LED3
LTST-C190KGKT

R12
680R

R13
680R

R14
680R

Yellow

LED2
LTST-C190KSKT

LED_RT
LED_GE
LED_GN

D9
D10
D11

LED_RT LED_GE LED_GN

Schrauben

VDD VDD

VDD 3V3

VDD

3V3

Vext

M3 M4 M5 M6

11 22 33 44

ST1

M7 M8 M9

1
2

D1

1 2
D2

VDD 1

VSS 4

SC
L

2

SD
A

3

VSS 0

Sen2

1V8

R

SHTC1
I2C Address: 0x70

D2
D1
D0

GND GND GND

2
3

1 T3
MMBT3904

2
3

1 T4
MMBT3904

2
3

1 T5
MMBT3904

VDD

R5

1k

R6

1k

R7

1k

VDD VDD

VDD 1

VSS 2SDA3 R 4

VDDH5

SCL6

D
IE

 P
A

D
7

Sen1

SGP30-2.5K

PIC101 

PIC102 

COC1 PIC201 

PIC202 
COC2 

PIC301 

PIC302 
COC3 

PIC401 

PIC402 
COC4 

PID101 

PID102 
COD1 

PID201 PID202 

COD2 

PIIC101 

PIIC102 
PIIC103 PIIC104 

PIIC105 

COIC1 

PILED101 

PILED102 
COLED1 

PILED201 

PILED202 
COLED2 

PILED301 

PILED302 
COLED3 

COLogo1 

COM3 COM4 COM5 COM6 COM7 COM8 COM9 

PIR101 

PIR102 
COR1 

PIR201 

PIR202 
COR2 

PIR301 

PIR302 
COR3 

PIR401 

PIR402 
COR4 

PIR501 PIR502 

COR5 
PIR601 PIR602 

COR6 
PIR701 PIR702 

COR7 

PIR1201 

PIR1202 
COR12 

PIR1301 

PIR1302 
COR13 

PIR1401 

PIR1402 
COR14 

PISen101 

PISen102 PISen103 

PISen104 

PISen105 

PISen106 

PISen107 

COSen1 

PISen200 

PISen201 

PISen202 PISen203 

PISen204 

COSen2 

PIST101 

PIST102 

PIST103 

PIST104 

COST1 

PIST201 

PIST202 

PIST203 

PIST204 

PIST205 

PIST206 

PIST207 

PIST208 

COST2 

PIST301 

PIST302 

PIST303 

PIST304 

PIST305 

PIST306 

COST3 

PIST401 

PIST402 

PIST403 

PIST404 

PIST405 

PIST406 

PIST407 

PIST408 

PIST409 

PIST4010 

COST4 

PIST501 

PIST502 

PIST503 

PIST504 

PIST505 

PIST506 

PIST507 

PIST508 

COST5 

PIT101 
PIT102 PIT103 

COT1 

PIT201 
PIT202 PIT203 

COT2 

PIT301 

PIT302 

PIT303 
COT3 

PIT401 

PIT402 

PIT403 
COT4 

PIT501 

PIT502 

PIT503 
COT5 

PIC201 

PIC301 

PIC401 

PIIC105 

PIR202 

PIR402 

PISen101 PISen105 

PISen201 

PIT101 

PIT201 

PID102 

PIST204 
NL3V3 

PIST301 
NLA0 

PIST302 
NLA1 

PIST303 
NLA2 

PIST304 
NLA3 

PIST305 
NLA4 

PIST306 
NLA5 

PIST408 
NLAREF 

PIST501 
NLD0 PIST502 
NLD1 

PIST503 
NLD2 

PIST504 
NLD3 

PIST505 
NLD4 

PIST506 
NLD5 PIST507 
NLD6 

PIST508 
NLD7 

PIST401 
NLD8 

PIST405 
NLD12 

PIST406 
NLD13 

PIC102 PIC202 

PIC302 

PIC402 

PIIC102 

PISen102 

PISen107 

PISen200 

PISen204 

PIST101 

PIST206 

PIST207 

PIST407 

PIT302 PIT402 PIT502 
NLGND 

PIST202 
NLIOREF 

PIR601 

PIST403 

NLLED0GE 
PIR701 

PIST404 

NLLED0GN 
PIR501 

PIST402 

NLLED0RT 

PIST201 
NLNC 

PIIC104 

PILED102 

PIR1202 

PILED202 

PIR1302 

PILED302 

PIR1402 

PIR201 

PISen106 

PISen202 

PIT102 

PIR502 PIT301 PIR602 PIT401 PIR702 PIT501 

PIR1201 

PIT303 

PIR1301 

PIT403 

PIR1401 

PIT503 

PISen104 
NLR 

PIST203 
NLRESET 

PIR101 

PIST102 

PIST4010 

PIT103 

NLSCL 

NLSCL01V8 

PIR301 

PIST104 

PIST409 

PIT203 

NLSDA 

PIR401 

PISen103 

PISen203 

PIT202 
NLSDA01V8 

PID201 

PILED101 PILED201 PILED301 

PIR102 

PIR302 

PIST205 
NL5V 

PIC101 

PID101 

PID202 

PIIC101 

PIIC103 

PIST103 
NLVext 

PIST208 
NLVIN 


	5244920_V1_Schematic("Selected Document")
	SGP30_SHTC1.SchDoc
	Components
	C1
	C1-1
	C1-2

	C2
	C2-1
	C2-2

	C3
	C3-1
	C3-2

	C4
	C4-1
	C4-2

	D1
	D1-1
	D1-2

	D2
	D2-1
	D2-2

	IC1
	IC1-1
	IC1-2
	IC1-3
	IC1-4
	IC1-5

	LED1
	LED1-1
	LED1-2

	LED2
	LED2-1
	LED2-2

	LED3
	LED3-1
	LED3-2

	Logo1
	M3
	M4
	M5
	M6
	M7
	M8
	M9
	R1
	R1-1
	R1-2

	R2
	R2-1
	R2-2

	R3
	R3-1
	R3-2

	R4
	R4-1
	R4-2

	R5
	R5-1
	R5-2

	R6
	R6-1
	R6-2

	R7
	R7-1
	R7-2

	R12
	R12-1
	R12-2

	R13
	R13-1
	R13-2

	R14
	R14-1
	R14-2

	Sen1
	Sen1-1
	Sen1-2
	Sen1-3
	Sen1-4
	Sen1-5
	Sen1-6
	Sen1-7

	Sen2
	Sen2-0
	Sen2-1
	Sen2-2
	Sen2-3
	Sen2-4

	ST1
	ST1-1
	ST1-2
	ST1-3
	ST1-4

	ST2
	ST2-1
	ST2-2
	ST2-3
	ST2-4
	ST2-5
	ST2-6
	ST2-7
	ST2-8

	ST3
	ST3-1
	ST3-2
	ST3-3
	ST3-4
	ST3-5
	ST3-6

	ST4
	ST4-1
	ST4-2
	ST4-3
	ST4-4
	ST4-5
	ST4-6
	ST4-7
	ST4-8
	ST4-9
	ST4-10

	ST5
	ST5-1
	ST5-2
	ST5-3
	ST5-4
	ST5-5
	ST5-6
	ST5-7
	ST5-8

	T1
	T1-1
	T1-2
	T1-3

	T2
	T2-1
	T2-2
	T2-3

	T3
	T3-1
	T3-2
	T3-3

	T4
	T4-1
	T4-2
	T4-3

	T5
	T5-1
	T5-2
	T5-3


	Nets
	1V8
	Pins
	C2-1
	C3-1
	C4-1
	IC1-5
	R2-2
	R4-2
	Sen1-1
	Sen1-5
	Sen2-1
	T1-1
	T2-1


	3V3
	Pins
	D1-2
	ST2-4

	NetLabels
	3V3


	A0
	Pins
	ST3-1

	NetLabels
	A0


	A1
	Pins
	ST3-2

	NetLabels
	A1


	A2
	Pins
	ST3-3

	NetLabels
	A2


	A3
	Pins
	ST3-4

	NetLabels
	A3


	A4
	Pins
	ST3-5

	NetLabels
	A4


	A5
	Pins
	ST3-6

	NetLabels
	A5


	AREF
	Pins
	ST4-8

	NetLabels
	AREF


	D0
	Pins
	ST5-1

	NetLabels
	D0


	D1
	Pins
	ST5-2

	NetLabels
	D1


	D2
	Pins
	ST5-3

	NetLabels
	D2


	D3
	Pins
	ST5-4

	NetLabels
	D3


	D4
	Pins
	ST5-5

	NetLabels
	D4


	D5
	Pins
	ST5-6

	NetLabels
	D5


	D6
	Pins
	ST5-7

	NetLabels
	D6


	D7
	Pins
	ST5-8

	NetLabels
	D7


	D8
	Pins
	ST4-1

	NetLabels
	D8


	D12
	Pins
	ST4-5

	NetLabels
	D12


	D13
	Pins
	ST4-6

	NetLabels
	D13


	GND
	Pins
	C1-2
	C2-2
	C3-2
	C4-2
	IC1-2
	Sen1-2
	Sen1-7
	Sen2-0
	Sen2-4
	ST1-1
	ST2-6
	ST2-7
	ST4-7
	T3-2
	T4-2
	T5-2

	NetLabels
	GND
	GND
	GND
	GND


	IOREF
	Pins
	ST2-2

	NetLabels
	IOREF


	LED_GE
	Pins
	R6-1
	ST4-3

	NetLabels
	LED_GE
	LED_GE


	LED_GN
	Pins
	R7-1
	ST4-4

	NetLabels
	LED_GN
	LED_GN


	LED_RT
	Pins
	R5-1
	ST4-2

	NetLabels
	LED_RT
	LED_RT


	NC
	Pins
	ST2-1

	NetLabels
	NC


	NetIC1_4
	Pins
	IC1-4


	NetLED1_2
	Pins
	LED1-2
	R12-2


	NetLED2_2
	Pins
	LED2-2
	R13-2


	NetLED3_2
	Pins
	LED3-2
	R14-2


	NetR2_1
	Pins
	R2-1
	Sen1-6
	Sen2-2
	T1-2


	NetR5_2
	Pins
	R5-2
	T3-1


	NetR6_2
	Pins
	R6-2
	T4-1


	NetR7_2
	Pins
	R7-2
	T5-1


	NetR12_1
	Pins
	R12-1
	T3-3


	NetR13_1
	Pins
	R13-1
	T4-3


	NetR14_1
	Pins
	R14-1
	T5-3


	R
	Pins
	Sen1-4

	NetLabels
	R


	RESET
	Pins
	ST2-3

	NetLabels
	RESET


	SCL
	Pins
	R1-1
	ST1-2
	ST4-10
	T1-3

	NetLabels
	SCL
	SCL
	SCL


	SCL_1V8
	NetLabels
	SCL_1V8


	SDA
	Pins
	R3-1
	ST1-4
	ST4-9
	T2-3

	NetLabels
	SDA
	SDA
	SDA


	SDA_1V8
	Pins
	R4-1
	Sen1-3
	Sen2-3
	T2-2

	NetLabels
	SDA_1V8


	5V
	Pins
	D2-1
	LED1-1
	LED2-1
	LED3-1
	R1-2
	R3-2
	ST2-5

	NetLabels
	5V


	Vext
	Pins
	C1-1
	D1-1
	D2-2
	IC1-1
	IC1-3
	ST1-3

	NetLabels
	Vext
	Vext


	VIN
	Pins
	ST2-8

	NetLabels
	VIN






